

**20 EXECUTION CIVIL 235/25  
DHARAMBIR Vs. UNION OF INDIA**

**05.08.2025**

Present: Ms. Navjot Kaur , Ld. counsel for DH.  
None for JDs.

Ld counsel for DH filed certified copy of statement of u/s 19 on record. LAC is seeking time to raise time, therefore, adjourned.

List on 18.09.2025.

**(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W,  
Rohini Courts,  
05.08.2025**