

15 EXECUTION

CIVIL 235/25

DHARAMBIR Vs. UNION OF INDIA

17.10.2025

Present: Ms. Navjot Kaur, Ld. counsel for DH.
Ms. Renu Gupta, Ld counsel for DDA.

Demand not raised. Issue notice to LAC to file the demand
on NDOH.

List on 13.11.2025.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

17.10.2025